SECTION A-A’

SECTION

EARTHEN BERM
W,/ LANDSCAPING

NOTES:

EARTHEN BERM

W/ LANDSCAPING

1. THIS MAP IS NOT A CERTIFIED SURVEY.

2. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY BAIRD ENGINEERING, INC.

3. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY.
MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN; THE ENGINEER ASSUMES

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE

FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED EXCAVATION SHALL BE

NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN.

REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY

UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED TYPE It DRIVEWAY
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GRETTA L. NEELY
DEED: 7428-0776
PIN: 201-401-03

BE SUBJECT TO MINOR MODIFICATIONS, BASED UPON MORE DETAILED AND ACCURATE FIELD

INFORMATION AND TENANT REQUIREMENTS.

2. A 50 FOOT BUFFER/SETBACK IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO BOTH YORK ROAD AND MOSS ROAD

EXTENSION.
R.O.W..

THIS BUFFER AREA SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE EXISTING 100 FOOT PUBLIC
NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS 50 FOOT BUFFER AREA.

THIS AREA SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS, DECIDUCUS STREET
TREES AND EVERGREEN SHRUBS.

3. A 50 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING R—-9MF PARCEL
ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE REZONING TRACT.
WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA.

NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR

d 5. SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL PLASTIC PIPE WILL BE AN ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTE FOR
% 4’ MIN. HEIGHT) Y 4’ MIN. HEIGHT) '
=z Z Y ENGIN .
3 23:1 MAX. SLOPE) Z 23:1 MAX. SLOPE) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, IF APPROVED BY ENGINEER
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND
iE 'E APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THESE PERMITS AND
L , ) L , : APPROVALS MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GRADING, DEMOLITION, ZONING,
S . . COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT W/ PARKING, , ) , . . COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT W/ PARKING, BUILDING, DRIVEWAY, DETENTION, SUBDIVISION, SPECIAL USE, SEWER AND WATER.
MOSS ROAD 100" R.O.W. |& 50" CLASS B BUFFER/SETBACK | RETENTION POND | ACCESS ROADS AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPING YORK ROAD 100" R.O.W. (& 50" CLASS B BUFFER/SETBACK | DETENTION BASIN | ACCESS ROADS AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPING 7 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB OR FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE \ﬁgrlNrnoYs C%E’
- 4V -t . -l 4V - -— N/ -1 -l - - " NOTED.
NO BUILDINGS OR PARKING SHALL BE ! ! "'NO BUILDINGS OR PARKING SHALL BE | T
/ LOCATED IN THIS AREA LOCATED IN THIS AREA 8. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE TO BOTTOM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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12.0]: (O ‘ ZONING CODE_SUMMARY
Dol 5 SIREWALK: " fm 6 PROJECT NAME: WINN—DIXIE
&~ £ pocses GENERAL CONDITIONS: 2WNER/PAGENT= PHONE #: __704-366—1981
1. THIS SITE PLAN GRAPHICALLY DEPICTS THE GENERAL LAYOUT AND CHARACTER OF THE PROPOSED LANS PREPARED BY: _THE ISMCS GROUP, FC PHONE #: 7045273440
SHOPPING CENTER STRUCTURE, PARKING AREAS, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION AND ACCESS. THE FINAL ZONING: _B~1(SCD) JURISDICTION: _ CITY OF CHARLOTTE
BUILDING FOOTPRINT, AND THE ASSOCIATED PARKING AND VEHICULAR CIRCULATION PATTERNS WILL PROPOSED USE: SHOPPING CENTER

YARD REQUIREMENTS:

SETBACK (FRONT): 5Q° FT. FROM R/W REAR YARD: 25’

SIDE YARD : __50’ FT.
REQUIRED BUFFERS: , ,

FRONT: NO 20 CIASS B REAR NO —25_CIASS B

SIDE (L) NO 50 CLASS B SIDE (R) NO 50’ CIASS B
REQUIRED SCREENING:

FRONT(;) ES REAR:( ) gg

SIDE (L): SIDE (R):

PARKING ONLY: NDATES> SHRU ‘0

THIS BUFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF

EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER SCREENING TO THE

ADJACENT PARCEL.

4, A 25 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ALONG THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT
TO THE 16.2 ACRE WATERS OF STEELE CREEK MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL.
PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA.
A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER

BUILDING COVERAGE: 60.801 _ sQ. FEET

NC DEVELOPMENT OR
THIS BUFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING

SCREENING TO THE MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL.

5. SIGNAGE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
13.101 OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

6. ALL VEHICULAR (DRIVEWAY) ACCESS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE

CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAION AND N.C.D.O.T. THROUGH THE ESTABLISHED
DRIVEWAY PERMIT PROCESS.

7. ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR SCREENING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12,303 OF THE

CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

8. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PARCEL SHALL ADHERE TO THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE STORM
WATER DETENTION REQUIREMENTS.

TREES REQUIRED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS:
TREES PROVIDED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS:

STREET TREES:
YORK HIGHWAY FRONTAGE/30 FT PER S.M.T. =
MOSS ROAD FRONTAGE/30 FT PER LM.T. =
STREET TREES PROVIDED = 14 EXIST. + 28 PROP. TREES

PARKING DATA: (SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT, ZONING ORDINANCE AND SECTION NUMBER)

INTERIOR LANDSCAPING:
AREA REQUIRED = I =
AREA PROVIDED =

24Q.886 S.F,

GROSS FLOOR AREA:__959.666 SQ. FEET
LOT SIZE: _533,910/12,3 _ SQ. FEET/ACRES NUMBER OF UNITS/SUITES: __10
BUILDINGS, PARKING LOTS, AND WALKWAYS COVERAGE:

293,024/6.7 _SQ. FEET/ACRES

293,024 SF x 1 _TREE PER 10,000 SF = 30 TREES

35_LMT

595 L.F./30 = 19.8 TREES
768 L.F./40 = 19.2 TREES

REFERENCE ZONING CODE 12.202

NO DETENTION ALLOWED IN BUFFERS.

OFFICE AND PROFESSIONAL BLDGS:
GROSS FLOOR AREA (RETAIL) = 59,668 S.F./250 =

238.7 SPACES

REQUIRED: —239 _ PROVIDED: 391 _____ HANDICAP; _12

9. BOUNDARY INFORMATION FOR THE REZONING PARCEL WAS TAKEN FROM A CERTIFIED BOUNDARY

BY ROBERT E. REMBERT, N.C.R.L.S. #L1055 AND DATED DEC. 28, 1987,

10. TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION FOR THE REZONING PARCEL WAS TAKEN FROM FIELD GENERATED
DATA BY GIFFORD NIELSON WILLIAMS, PROJECT #20185, DATED 3/5/86.

11. THE OUTPARCEL WILL HAVE ACCESS ONLY FROM THE SHOPPING CENTER PARKING LOT OR

INTERIOR DRIVE, THERE WILL BE NO DIRECT ACCESS TO THIS PARCEL FROM YORK ROAD.

MULCH IS REQUIRED.

12. THE OUTPARCEL MUST BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE REST OF THE SHOPPING CENTER.

NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC,
BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING, OR OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY ALLOWED IN

THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE. TREE BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED IN

ALL SIGNAGE WILL BE APPROVED AND PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

L.M.T. REPRESENTS LARGE MATURING TREES FROM AN APPROVED LIST IN APPENDIX 1

OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR SCREENING AND BUFFER TREES

AND FROM THE URBAN FORESTRY APPROVED LIST FOR STREET TREES AND INTERNAL PLANTINGS
REQUIRED BY THE TREE ORDINANCE. MINIMUM TREE CALIPER MEASURED 6 INCHES ABOVE
GROUND ON ALL TREES SHALL BE 2.0 INCHES AND THE MINIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE

8 FEET.
ALL MULTI-STEM PLANTS MUST BE TREE FORM (MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS) AND MINIMUM 8 TALL.

SHRUBS USED FOR SCREENING TO BE EVERGREEN FROM THE APPROVED LIST IN APPENDIX 1 OF

THE CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.
AND NO FURTHER APART THAN 5'.

SHRUBS TO BE AT LEAST 2.5' TALL WHEN PLANTED
THEY MUST BE OF A VARIETY AND ADEQUATELY

MAINTAINED SO THAT AN AVERAGE OF 5 TO 6 FEET COULD BE EXPECTED AS NORMAL GROWTH

ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS (IF APPLICABLE).

FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL SUB-BASE,
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS: REMOVE UNCOMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL

OR UNCOMPACT AND AMEND THE TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOIL TO MEET TOPSOIL/PLANTING

MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES (WITHIN ENTIRE MINIMUM AREA OF 200 SF PER TREE).

LARGE MATURING TREES MUST BE A MINIMUM 25 TO 30 FEET FROM THE OVERHEAD
DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION LINES. IF TREES CONFLICT WITH POWER LINES OR

SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.

PLEASE CALL 336—4824 FOR INSPECTION OF TREES AND/OR TREE PLANTING AREAS, 7
TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE TEMPORARY OR FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED.
SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.

HANDICAPPED SIGN SCHEDULE

(® RESERVED PARKING—MAX. PENALTY $100
(MUTCD R7-8 & R7-8D)(STD. NO. 50.10A)

® NO PARKING: DISABLED PASSENGER LOADING SIGN
(MUTCD R7-1)(STD. NO. 50.10A)

(© VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN
(MUTCD R7-8, R7-8A, & R7-8D)(STD. NO. 50.10A)

ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED

FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO BACK FILLING PLANTING PIT.
BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.

=5

REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF

oL E B0 BS

ATTACHED TO ADMINISTRATIVE
APPROVAL

DATED: ;\@\ﬂﬁ
BY: MARTIN R. CRAMTON, JR.

WITHIN 4 YEARS OF PLANTING.

Frofet YORK ROAD
SHOPPING CENTER
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
2| Title:
No. 18y | DATE REVISION \ %@\’} File ¢ 971060W6 [ Dote  7/7/96 Project Egr:  CN
1 |BTU|8/15/97 REV LAYOUT w S C @ Design By: CNI
GRAPHIC SCALE 2 |BTU|{9/18/97 REV LAYOUT / % I AA S g Drown B; 81U
40 0 20 40 8(1) 3 |BTUj11A1/97 REV LAYOUT // CVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN AND CONSULTING% enle. =40

1 INCH = 40 FEET

PHONE (704) 527-3440

5605 77 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 250
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28217

FAX (704) 527-8335

C1.0

CHARLDTTE- MECKLENBURG
P LANNING CoMMISSION

INTER - OFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE:

TO: Robert Brandon
Zoning Administrator

FROM:

February 9, 1998

Mok Coo i

Martin R. Cramton,

Planning Director

SUBJECT: Administrative Approval for Petition No. 88-5(c) Belk Investments Tax Parcel # 201-201-01

Attached is a revised plan for the above mentioned rezoning petition. The plan has been revised to show
a new building and parking lot layout all other conditions of the previously approved plan remain the same.
Since these changes are minor we are administratively approving the attached plan. Please use this plan
when evaluating request for building permits and certificates of occupancy.

.
Jr. ol




SECTION A-A’

EARTHEN BERM
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100’ R.O.W.

W/ LANDSCAPING
4’ MIN. HEIGHT)
3:1 MAX. SLOPE)

50" CLASS B BUFFER/SETBACK

RETAINING WALL

RETENTION POND

. COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT W/ PARKING,
ACCESS ROADS AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPING

D
PROPOSED TYPE /! /
Il DRIVEWAY 7

!

EXIS
T0 B

NO BUILDINGS OR PARKING SHALL BEF
LOCATED IN THIS AREA
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EARTHEN BERM
W/ LANDSCAPING
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E
1
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YORK ROAD 100’ R.O.W. & 50' CLASS B BUFFER/SETBACK

|

A\~

DETENTION BASIN

NOTES:

1. THIS MAP IS NOT A CERTIFIED SURVEY.

2. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY BAIRD ENGINEERING, INC.

3. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE
MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN; THE ENGINEER ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN.
FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED EXCAVATION SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY
UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION

. COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT W/ PARKING,
ACCESS ROADS AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPING

| NO BUILDINGS OR PARKING SHALL BEI
LOCATED IN THIS AREA
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THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE

d 5. SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL PLASTIC PIPE WILL BE AN ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTE FOR
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, IF APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND
APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THESE PERMITS AND
APPROVALS MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GRADING, DEMOLITION, ZONING,
BUILDING, DRIVEWAY, DETENTION, SUBDIVISION, SPECIAL USE, SEWER AND WATER.

NOT TO SCALE

_ VICINITY MAP
A - 7. Q%LTE%IMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB OR FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE

8. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE TO BOTTOM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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& = \/ Iz N FENCE —»
= = S S % SMALL MATURING TREE = YOSHINO CHERRY EARTHEN BERM
o B 0 ] 2 WINN—-DIXIE - — W/ LANDSCAPING 3
< ) 48,466 sf G.F.A. p %% _ z 54’ MIN. HEIGHT)
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) e FUTURE % 'AS PER ORIGINAL CD REZONING PLAN
-4 0 SPECIFIC SPECIES OF SMALL & LARGE MATURING TREES NO BUILDINGS OR PARKING SHALL BE
. Lo BUILDING | AND SHRUBS LISTED ABOVE ARE RECOMMENDATIONS LOCATED IN THIS AREA.
& a ONLY. ACTUAL SPECIFIES TO BE FROM THE APPROVED
, 2 o 6,699 sf I LIST IN APPENDIX 1 OF THE CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE
! ; 0 o | 110.00b of IF_ FOR BUFFERS OR SCREENING AND THE URBAN FORESTRY SCREENING IN THE 25° BUFFER AREA SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED USING A
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. | 220.0° GENERAL CONDITIONS:
£ ‘ 1. THIS SITE PLAN GRAPHICALLY DEPICTS THE GENERAL LAYOUT AND CHARACTER OF THE PROPOSED ZONING CODE_SUMMARY
] e - SHOPPING CENTER STRUCTURE, PARKING AREAS, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION AND ACCESS. THE FINAL PROJECT NAME: WINN—DIXIE
O OPEN SIDEWALK., 2+ T« BUILDING FOOTPRINT, AND THE ASSOCIATED PARKING AND VEHICULAR CIRCULATION PATTERNS WILL :
SIRDN , Wit , N BE SUBJECT TO MINOR MODIFICATIONS, BASED UPON MORE DETAILED AND ACCURATE FIELD OWNER/AGENT: __BLANCHARD & CALHOUN PHONE #: _ 706-722-5565
2 PRV RO [ INFORMATION AND TENANT REQUIREMENTS. PLANS PREPARED BY: _THE ISAMCS GROUP, PC PHONE #: _ 704-527-3440
: 2. A 50 FOOT BUFFER/SETBACK IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO BOTH YORK ROAD AND MOSS ROAD ZONWG: _B=15C) JURISDICTION: - _CITY_OF CHARLOTIE
” (3) 50'x10° LOADING SPACES | EXTENSION. THIS BUFFER AREA SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE EXISTING 100 FOOT PUBLIC PROPOSED USE: SHOPPING CENTER
© R.O.W.. NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS 50 FOOT BUFFER AREA. YARD REQUIREMENTS:
! GRETTA L. NEELY gRﬂEsESAREAD SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS, DECIDUOUS STREET SETBACK (FRONT): 50’ FT. FROM R/W  REAR YARD: 25’ FT.
. AND EVI N SHRUBS. , g
DEED: 7428-0776 SIDE YARD : 20 . FT.
PIN: 201-401-03 3. A 50 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ADJACENT 70 THE EXISTING R—9MF PARCEL REQUIRED BUFFERS:
; ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE REZONING TRACT. NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR FRONT: NO 50" CIASS B ReaR NO 25 CIASS B
WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA. THIS BUFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF SIDE (L) NO% 50" CIASS B SIDE (R) No% 50" CIASS B
EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER SCREENING TO THE
ADJACENT PARCEL. REQUIRED SCREENING:
3 FRONT: S REAR: %ﬁ;ts
2 4. A 25 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ALONG THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT S i onLy: N /@Eg) RUBS 6 5 o SeE (R ES
: TO THE 16.2 ACRE WATERS OF STEELE CREEK MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL. NO DEVELOPMENT OR : SHRUBS © 5 C.C
s PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA. THIS BJFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING
o A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES ~ND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER BUILDING COVERAGE: 67.457  sQ. FEET GROSS FLOOR AREA:__66.622  SQ. FEET
i o SCREENING TO THE MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL. LOT SIZE: _533,910/12.3 SQ. FEET/ACRES NUMBER OF UNITS/SUITES: __ 10
i ILDIN ING LOTS, AND WALKWAYS COVERAGE:  323,671/7.4  SQ. FEET/ACRES
18.0 ® 5. SIGNAGE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION BUILDINGS, PARKING LOTS. AN COVE
2" 13.101 OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE. INTERIOR LANDSCAPING:
v AREA REQUIRED = = x =
S 6. ALL VEHICULAR (DRIVEWAY) ACCESS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE AREA PROVIDED = . 210.239 SF,
A » s & S RVEIAY PRI MENT OF TRANSPORTAION AND N.C.D.0.T. THROUGH THE ESTABLISHED TREES REQUIRED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS: _ 323,671 SF x 1 TREE PER 10,000 SF = 32.3 TREES
o 5 a 9 0 N v ' TREES PROVIDED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS: _25 LMT + 10 SMT = 35 TREES
g o 2 % o - 7. ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR SCREENING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.303 OF THE BUFFER PLANTING:
I v - w :
z 2 " m * T 1 5 ’)%? CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE. 36' FRONT BUFFER = 7 TREES AND 20 SHRUBS PER 100 FT. =
72 3 o 5 8. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PARCEL SHALL ADHERE TO THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE STORM S RO B REDUCLS. SHRUB. FERUIREIENT By 29 0.7
S & e WATER DETENTION REQUIREMENTS. NO DETENTION ALLOWED IN BUFFERS SERM REDUTES SHRUB REQUIREMENT BY 25% = 012
e o, O ’ r N “‘Z) N . : : RIGHT BUFFER = 8 TREES AND 40 SHRUBS PER 100 FT. = (757/100) x B = 61 TREES
= s N R @ o ONND S 8 o 9. BOUNDARY INFORMATION FOR THE REZONING PARCEL WAS TAKEN FROM A CERTIFIED BOUNDARY BERM REDUCES SHRUB REQUIREMENT BY 25% = .0.75(757/100) x 40 = 227 SHRUBS
T 2 4 7)7°J 2 T 9 o v v 7 BY ROBERT E. REMBERT, N.C.R.L.S. #L1055 AND DATED DEC. 28, 1987 LEFT BUFFER = 8 TREES AND 40 SHRUBS PER 100 FT. = (768/100) x 8 = 62 TREES
V N P 3 2 %\J v > T e ' BERM REDUCES SHRUB REQUIREMENT BY 25% = 0.75(768/100) x 40 = 231 SHRUBS
= N m ‘ REAR BUFFER = 6 TREES AND 40 SHRUBS PER 100 FT. = (B03/100) x 6 = 48 TREES
R om m / 5 o o] 10. TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION FOR THE R P M FI NERAT
% " w MY o o e DATA BY GIFFORD NolELSON WILSAM; EPROE\]ZEOCN[INfzofgsc.ELDAY[vég 'I:;/>|§_)E/N86FRO ELD GENERATED BERM REDUCES SHRUB REQUIREMENT BY 25% = 0.75(803/100) x 40 = 241 SHRUBS
= RY STREET TREES:
Q 3 5o 11. THE OUTPARCEL WILL HAVE ACCESS ONLY FROM THE SHOPPING CENTER PARKING LOT OR YORK HIGHWAY FRONTAGE/30 FT PER S.MT. = 585 LF./30 = 19.8 TREES
0 A , D\ A INTERIOR DRIVE. THERE WILL BE NO DIRECT ACCESS TO THIS PARCEL FROM YORK ROAD. MOSS ROAD FRONTAGE/30 FT PER L.M.T. = 768 LF./40 = 19.2 TREES
O STREET TREES PROVIDED = 12 EXIST. + 9 LMT + 19 SMT
- 12. THE OUTPARCEL MUST BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE REST OF THE SHOPPING CENTER. PARKING DATA: (SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT, ZONING ORDINANCE AND SECTION NUMBER)
REFERENCE ZONING CODE 12.202
13. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DEDICATE ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY ALONG HIGHWAY 49 TO THE OFFICE AND PROFESSIONAL BLDGS:
PROP. STOP BAR N.C.D.O.T. BUFFER IS TO BE PLANTED FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF HIGHWAY 49 IMPROVEMENTS AT GROSS FLOOR AREA (RETAIL) = 59,666 S.F./250 = 238.7 SPACES
‘ SMT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE; HOWEVER, SCREENING SHRUBS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF REQUIRED: . 239 PROVIDED: __356 HANDICAP: __12
PROP. STOP SIGN HIGHWAY 49 WIDENING PROJECT.
94.5° ; ALL SIGNAGE WILL BE APPROVED AND PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
I - ®
Y | W . L.M.T. REPRESENTS LARGE MATURING TREES FROM AN APPROVED UST IN APPENDIX 1
~ 2 LANDSCAPING NOTES: OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR SCREENING AND BUFFER TREES
; NO_SOIL_DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC, AND FROM THE URBAN FORESTRY APPROVED LIST FOR STREET TREES AND INTERNAL PLANTINGS
- e A AD EP BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING, OR OTHER LAND BISTURBING ACTMTY ALLOWED IN REQUIRED BY THE TREE ORDINANCE. MINIMUM TREE CALIPER MEASURED 6 INCHES ABOVE
o & ] s g Trop. THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE. TREE BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED IN GROUND ON ALL TREES SHALL BE 2.0 INCHES AND THE MINIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 FEET,
S 300" o . 0 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION ALL MULTI-STEM PLANTS MUST BE TREE FORM (MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS) AND MINIMUM 8' TALL.
S
&) , A 0 Y ] J BEGINS (IF APPLICABLE). MULCH IS REQUIRED.
& . E ¢ SHRUBS USED FOR SCREENING TO BE EVERGREEN FROM THE APPROVED LIST IN APPENDIX 1 OF
&:‘;1 b o 3 1 ;. S VA Re 19 5.’ FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL SUB-BASE, THE CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE. SHRUBS TO BE AT LEAST 2.5° TALL WHEN PLANTED
6@1 - | Y790 t / ] 9 1 \o } t 377 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS: REMOVE UNCOMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL AND NO FURTHER APART THAN 5°. THEY MUST BE OF A VARIETY AND ADEQUATELY
T S50 39.0° R T oy \,’ [ 173 OR UNCOMPACT AND AMEND THE TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOIL TO MEET TOPSOIL/PLANTING HANDICAPPED SIGN SCHEDULE MAINTAINED SO THAT AN AVERAGE OF 5 TO 6 FEET COULD BE EXPECTED AS NORMAL GROWTH
K< ' ' ' - oy R @7 e MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES (WITHIN ENTIRE MINIMUM AREA OF 200 SF PER TREE). WITHIN 4 YEARS OF PLANTING.
\;@ Vot V|t o N (® RESERVED PARKING—MAX. PENALTY $100
e N N = 1.0 [/ o LARGE MATURING TREES MUST BE A MINIMUM 25 TO 30 FEET FROM THE OVERHEAD (MUTCD R7-8 & R7-8D)(STD. NO. 50.10A)
2 » ; SN Y2 ® ' . DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION LINES. IF TREES CONFLICT WITH POWER LINES OR NO PARKING: DISABLED PASSENGER LOADING SIGN
g HOLLYWOOD B g = ﬁ g‘” 2 o (K185 &g ' SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING. ® (MUTCD R7—1)(STD. NO. 50.10A)
8 N p Ve ™ PROP. 1.5' C/G - @/ B R E RAISED PLEASE CALL 336—4824 FOR INSPECTION OF TREES AND/OR TREE PLANTING AREAS, 7 © VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN
g @ — A ) : TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE TEMPORARY OR FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED. (MUTCD R7-8, R7—8A, & R7-8D)(STD. NO. 50.10A)
@ F‘F.El=627h5 g l \l tien Ilsﬂ'ﬁlrl PO T T N T O T O U I S I I I B ;".. ) PRt ndinrinint lga.a,l [N NN} LU N N A Y i, . ’ SlGNS' CALL URBAN FORESTER To RESOLVE BEFORE PLANT'NG.
) o ' PROP. 2.5110 1.5/ & 1799.5: ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED
D ~ : {DETENTION BASIN C/G TRANYTION —~ <V- [ ¢ PROP. 2.5' TO 1.5' FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO BACK FILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF
&9‘ ) AT PR N REDE Q]l g . — - . C/G TRANSITION BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.
X o ' w;@ S
- p-3 Lot
" O . n_u"""""'" N ~— .
‘ b m nuullnllnslu_ou\_\JL-‘-!‘JJLU. - % %ﬂ‘) ) - 1 A 21. PYLON SIGN R ol Y T
) prepaseynt — p . . & EALIY. D5 M
§\l ﬁg @ 2o {;5) 43112.07] 195 0/5,)\@5; & RIV=621.71 =515 08
,> S = Z LN LY - X Ly~ L6167 61557 /
' = oS A BACERE Oh-r150" | B - 1A /
1.3, o : A [ 5 R B W, N N by
PR .t % [ ) e
‘ & Moy i e NRTETS ’ ' —
x4 VA e AR N > e e Jp— 3 !
SOGHOREVHDOHHEDRGECOGNY @: S o ST ~ X A - S |
2 o o e o
- am— - N . B EV - 5.0
- - PROP. R/W T e T _ o —————— HC RAMP : 3 \ '///
L - - BT 700" R/W HC RAMP %Q_‘ EXIST. STRIPING |
e G § T exist. EP o i) | K
T ” \ : R oW s 3 14.9 ‘ k = -0 ATTACHED TO ADMINISTRATIVE
T END PR TAPER @ 151 YELLOW UNE ) . :“ EREPED AT A
5 ' 2 | APPROVAL
EXIST. EP v > 25.0 = .
§ 500 o OUBLE YELLOW LINE y ¥ \ c 99 =
R p - —_ ! ) . -
2 100° R/W\_te I DATED: 1S (975
. YORK ROAD N.C. 49 e e T B MTARTIN 1L CHAMTON, JR.
e MW e e T N
s OP, 4" SOLID 88 — Y’j(C\
TENSTEP e WHITE LANE LINE e T ~
v 0.1 WATERLINE ——

NO.|BY | DATE REVISION
1 |BTU|8/15/97 REV LAYOUT
2 |BTU|(9/18/97 REV LAYOUT
3 (BTUP1/11/97 REV LAYOUT MOSS ROAD WINN_DIXIE
4 |BTUf2/22/97 REV LAYOUT 11108 SOUTH TRYON STREET
5 |BTUl1/19/98 REV DIMENSIONS & LABELS CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
Title:
6 [BTU|3/4/98 SHOW BUFFER PLANTINGS <&
7 |wDP|3/19/98 AS PER CDOT J S‘TE PLAN
8 |wDP|4/7/98 AS PER CDOT @f
9 |BTU|5/4/98 ADD HOLLYWOOD VIDEO ) ¢ D | File #  98011.DWG IDate: 7/7/96 Project Eqr: CNi
10 [BTU|5/12/98 REV BUILDINGS % IS a q CS % Design By: CN|
GRAPHIC SCALE 11 [BTU]7/7/98 REV DRIVES & BUFFER TREES = O |Drawn By: BTU
40 0 20 40 8? 12 |BTU[7/30/98 REV DRIVES CMIL ENGINEERING DESIGN AND CONSULTING% el 10
13 |BTU|8/6/98 REV LANDSCAPING 8702—-C RED OAK BOULEVARD
1 INCH = 40 FEET 14 |BTU|9/22/98 REV R/W & FRONT BUFFER CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28217 C‘] O
15 [BTUN2/11/98] REV FRONT BUFFER & NOTES PHONE (704) 527-3440 FAX (704) 527-8335 .

CHARLOTTE- MECKLENBUF!G
LANNING CovmmMmission

INTER - OFFICE CoOMMUNICATION

DATE: December 15, 1998

TO: Robert Brandon

Zoning Administrator FROM:

Martin R. Cramton, Jr.
Planning Director

SUBJECT: Administrative Approval for Petition No. 88

-5(c) Belk Investments. Tax parcel 201-401-04.

Attached is a site plan showing a r
setback will vary since the right-of-
also indicates that the plantings in thi
but screening will be installed before
with the presently approved plan I
when evaluating requests for buildj

a certificate of occupancy is issued.
am administratively approving this pl
ng permits and certificates of occupan

Since this request is comparable
an. Please use this revised plan
Cy.
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YORK RIDGE APARTMENT ASSOC. DEED:
7843-0106 ; PLAT: M22-665 PIN:
201-401~05

UGE—~—r

UGE——— e

EXIST. DBL. CB
~GRATE=627.73

OUT(24)=624.23

ZONING CODE SUMMARY

T UGE UGE PROJECT NAME: MOSS ROAD SHOPS TAX PARCEL #: 201-401-04
// UGE U PLANS PREPARED BY: _THE ISAACS GROUP, PC PHONE #: _ 704-527-3440
vl : P Ve P " ot ZONING: _ B—1(SCD PETITION #: 88-5(C JURISDICTION: _CITY_OF CHARLOTTE
e N q Sy T § q w r— sy
// G o @ @O o G o PROPOSED USE: COMMERCIAL
Y A w S YARD REQUIREMENTS: ,
NG // % g& }% % N SETBACK (FRONT): ___ 50’ FT. FROM R/W  SIDE YARD: 50 FT.
1% ~y . 3
Of?l") TQQ o G ol E}O 0 REQUIRED BUFFERS: ) ,
\ N // ”w A&} W M FRONT: NOATED 50" CIASS B sipe NOATED _50' CIASS B
Q 0 o Q Q , o < BUILDING COVERAGE: 4.800 _ SQ. FEET GROSS FLOOR AREA: _4.800 _ SQ. FEET
// DZW T T e T — — 5 25 ClAss _!LBUEEEB%F — ,Jgffh EXIST. 18 HDPE BUILDINGS, PARKING LOTS, AND WALKWAYS COVERAGE:_ 31,040  SQ. FEET
7 , ; e o & e = INTERIOR LANDSCAPING: IREE PER 10.000 SF < 31 TREES
, PROPOSED TREE REQUIRED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS:__31.040 SF x 1 TREE 10, =
a /7 EXIST. 6 ABOVE GROUND 88 LF OF TREE PROVIDED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS: 2 LMT % 2. SMT
VICINITY MAP 5 / DOUBLE CHECK VALVE RIVE
NOT TO SCALE & _G\“// BACKFLOW PREVENTER [ c/6 T0 BE AC C ESS D / / 8" PVC FIRE LINE-C900 CLASS 200 PARKING DATA: (SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT, ZONING ORDINANCE AND SECTION NUMBER)
@ O , [ ReMoveD F F F F F REFERENCE ZONING CODE 12.202
2 EXIST. 3" ABOVE GROUND F i r ; : j F F .
.// REDUCED PRESSURE w W w / —1 w GROSS FLOOR AREA (RETAIL) = 4,800 S.F./250 = 19.20 SPACES
/ / 5 BACKFLOW PREVENTER EXIST. 3" PVC WATER LINE TG REQUIRED: — 20 PROVIDED: 45 HANDICAP:
PAVING SPECIFICATIONS / . @/@ 15 /G b ALL SIGNAGE WILL BE APPROVED AND PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
. <73 , ’
. > ¢ =20 [ / / LM.T. REPRESENTS LARGE MATURING TREES FROM AN APPROVED LIST IN APPENDIX 1
LIGHT_DUTY_PAVEMENT, (LOP): / R R R T B LD R Y ! OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR SCREENING AND BUFFER TREES
6 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CABC) g 2 L M Xy AND FROM THE URBAN FORESTRY APPROVED LIST FOR STREET TREES AND INTERNAL PLANTINGS
2" BINDER COURSE, TYPE H ™ co ( / / YO REQUIRED BY THE TREE ORDINANCE. MINIMUM TREE CALIPER MEASURED 6 INCHES ABOVE
1" SURFACE COURSE, 1-2. W. L \ GROUND ON ALL TREES SHALL BE 2.0 INCHES AND THE MINIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 FEET;
( ) : I / \ ab‘[C»lA-{Ug‘_R‘SEgMR‘ElﬁANTS MUST BE TREE FORM (MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS) AND MINIMUM 8’ TALL.
HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HDP): / - S B / y .
. 14.3° a
8, COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CABC) j k £ SHRUBS USED FOR SCREENING TO BE EVERGREEN FROM THE APPROVED LIST IN APPENDIX 1 OF
2" BINDER COURSE, TYPE H / . / { THE CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE. SHRUBS TO BE AT LEAST 2.5' TALL WHEN PLANTED
1" SURFACE COURSE, I-2. / w ;r AND NO FURTHER APART THAN 5'.  THEY MUST BE OF A VARIETY AND ADEQUATELY
b( N MAINTAINED SO THAT AN AVERAGE OF 5 TO 6 FEET COULD BE EXPECTED AS NORMAL GROWTH
NOTES: = & EXIST. 6" FIRE LINE — o / / WITHIN 4 YEARS OF PLANTING.
/ DETECTOR CHECK 12.5° =z Z
1. ALL FILL USED FOR RAISING SITE GRADE OR FOR WITH 1.5" METER ——— i
REPLACEMENT OF MATERIAL THAT IS UNDERCUT SHOULD EXISTING 3" / B8 ore f /
BE UNIFORMLY COMPACTED IN THIN LIFTS TO AT LEAST / / DOMESFIN METER Yo, 15 ¢/6 EXIST. DI
95 PERCENT OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY TR / / &T‘;Zﬁzgié‘éé
DENSITY (ASTM D 698). IN ADDITION, AT LEAST THE / ) B0 o sgg 18.0' 200" 18.0° oo .
UPPER 18 INCHES OF SUBGRADE FILL BENEATH P ' = T IN(24)=623.98 LANDSCAPING NOTES:
PAVEMENTS AND FLOOR SLABS AND 24 INCHES BELOW A e % P 0UT(24)=623.93 1. NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC,
PAVEMENTS SUBJECT TO TRUCK TRAFFIC SHOULD BE T 0 W Q ol @ BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING OR OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY ALLOWED IN
COMPACTED TO 95 PERCENT OF THE SAME = o S P & olE D - THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE. TREE BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED IN
SPECIFICATION.  SPECIFIC PAVEMENT OR FLOOR SLAB ] £ e 7 ~ 7/ = ey ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION, GRADING OR
DESIGNS MAY REQUIRE FURTHER COMPACTION. 1 @ iy o y \37.\2 » CONSTRUCTION BEGINS (IF APPLICABLE).
218" Rep % ofe £ | S .
2. PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS ARE RECOMMENDATIONS / — _ ! 0N ols oty — P "/ ~J Q/Df 2. E%T\l SNF%C%%A&JTB%% RA'\SREQSb RCE&%\EC%IS ggx_a'@%rgk GT%AVPELLA NSTli'r\?G BASE,
ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED UPON ~ I N 7" CEDAR SRR A TR ole = Ny . '
PROJECT CONDITIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS FROM SOILS s PROPOSED ‘OPAQUE " - . ol & >~ 3. REMOVE COMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24” NEW TOPSOIL/PLANTING MIX OR
REPORT. 2 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - ~ % ~ UNCOMPACT AND AMEND TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOIL TO MEET TOP SOIL
ClwiH catEr o N v 2 STANDARDS FOR PLANTING TREES.
e e _’Vé . 4. PLEASE CALL KATHY PEARCE AT 336-—4255 FOR INSPECTION OF TREES
& EX. 6" PVC AND/OR TREE PLANTING AREAS, 7 TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE TEMPORARY
EX. 3" PVC C“& FIRE LINE EXIST. CB OR FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED.
, WATERLINE / RIM=627.51 5. ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND
o idd "/ OUT(24)=624.41 REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE
9 TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.
6. MINIMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING IS 2—INCH CALIPER(FOR SINGLE STEM TREES).
SRt ALL MULTI—STEM PLANTS MUST BE TREE FORM, MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS,
e L
R2.5’ AND MINIMUM 8 FEET TALL.
SIGN SCHEDULE B T 7 i 7. ALL EVERGREEN SHRUBS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET IN HEIGHT.
(® RESERVED PARKING—MAX PENALTY $250 AT ‘ SRR B SIS ' ! AND PLANTED NO GREATER THAN 7' 0.C MAX.
(MUTCD R7-8 & R7-8D) e & \ PROPOSED -~~~ - 8. ADJUST TREE PLANTING TO AVOID UNDERGROUND UT'UTIES'M%O;'U OFF_ WATER,
R T Y o7/ c R I S 15 ¢/6 . . EXISTING ELECT. AND GAS — 15.0' OFF SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE.
J oo 19 G EXIST: 24" "HOPE ,
\(/QﬁTégc%EISLER%SE'CQP%D—S%RK'NG SIeN 7 PROPOSED 6" e B o o e TR T ; , | EDGE OF 9. REFERENCE CMLD STANDARDS 40.01, 40.02, 40.03, 40.04, AND 40.09
’ ' N CONCRETE PAD™ - R Sy ' TR : IR ' PAVEMENT FOR TREE PLANTING AND PROTECTION DETAILS.
© STOP SIGN (30"x30™) < ) ot e WO ol eger A @EDD o) RESFE IS AT B, 10. ATTENTION LANDSCAPER NOTIFY URBAN FORESTER OF ANY SIGN, POWER LINE,
(MUTCD R1-1) = PO 6 SPACES ™\ = - i . - P o -Eé'flgz%'ms ' SRR FE I S R OR OTHER CONFLICTS BEFORE PLANTING NEW TREES. CALL 336-4330
S ' [o/ - TIN(24)=625.81 i R : EX. 3" PVC EX. 15" PVC 11. ORDINANCE REQUIRED TREES MUST BE MAINTAINED IN TREE FORM & ALLOWED
S ‘ 9.0 e r OUT(24)=623.81 _ S TR WATERLINE CATERAL TO GROW TO THEIR NATURAL HEIGHT/FORM, WITH A MAXIMUM OF THREE STEMS
£y ! (TYP.) % 7o 12 SPACES . 3 | , - OR TRUNKS (NO TOPPING OR ROUNDING OVER).
i PROPOSED
3 0 " 0.5' CURB W N w W 12. ALL AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACES MUST BE WITHIN SIXTY (60) FEET OF A TREE.
O 0 .
= 9.0’ [} 13. LARGE MATURING TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED UNDER THE OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION
3 ¢ e - eyl © o , POWER LINES. IF TREES CONFLICT WITH POWER LINES, CALL URBAN FORESTER
S ___PROPY SIDEWALK » =, f - ' 1] = = = = - = TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.
= 3 \\h J R 1 14. IF EXISTING LANDSCAPING IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET SCREENING REQUIREMENTS,
2 . {__ PROPOSED TREE PROPOSED Q& p EXISTING SIDEWALK SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS MAY BE REQUIRED BY ZONING INSPECTOR.
o ]| PROTECTION(TYP.) HC RAMP 15. ANY EXISTING TREES ALONG BUFFER THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION
o x ! | MUST BE REPLACED
= = : ' - )
) 5 1| - : 5’ CONCRETE SbevaLk ATTACHED TO ADMINISTRATIVE
wn hvl O 'Qv . » » a
& ‘ ?.|] REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL 25.0 9.0 APPROVAL
5 X PLANS FOR EXACT BUILDING c
z 'S DIMENSIONS . . é @g_ 3
o N < 9 - T
g e /3. (e i DATED:_ Mo © AOD 2 -
~— 4 . Q 1 s
| . C CE s g g . GENERAL CONDITIONS: BY: MARTIN R. CRAMT ON, JR.
| &l x| . PROPOSED g g ‘ 1. THIS SITE PLAN GRAPHICALLY DEPICTS THE GENERAL LAYOUT AND CHARACTER OF THE PROPOSED
N H » X { 'd " EXISTING SHOPS EXISTING SHOPPING CENTER STRUCTURE, PARKING AREAS, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION AND ACCESS. THE FINAL
% + (NG R SHOPS L5 BUILDING FOOTPRINT, AND THE ASSOCIATED PARKING AND VEHICULAR CIRCULATION PATTERNS WILL
= " (@ Z . BE SUBJECT TO MINOR MODIFICATIONS, BASED UPON MORE DETAILED AND ACCURATE FIELD
8" oAk i : SHOPS
P H m]| | 4,800 sf 7& INFORMATION AND TENANT REQUIREMENTS.
= 3| FFE=628.50 At iy 2. A 50 FOOT BUFFER/SETBACK IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO BOTH YORK ROAD AND MOSS ROAD
o H 3 . EXTENSION.  THIS BUFFER AREA SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE EXISTING 100 FOOT PUBLIC
x| W O ‘0 PROP(SED — R.O.W.. NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS 50 FOOT BUFFER AREA.
© o] - . SIDEWALK THIS AREA SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS, DECIDUOUS STREET
S | H A pln L TREES AND EVERGREEN SHRUBS.
i - 4 -
e % % W . 3. A 50 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING R—9MF PARCEL
< L H Ve . S W ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE REZONING TRACT. NO DEVELOPMENT OR PARKING SHALL OCCUR
& l ( AR | | WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA. THIS BUFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING A COMBINATION OF
| : a EXISTING EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER SCREENING TO THE
l, ‘ O EDGE OF ADJACENT PARCEL.
' ¢ . PAVEMINT C.0. L C.0.UJ co w Cco.lJ
f \; 4. A 25 FOOT LANDSCAPED BUFFER IS PROPOSED ALONG THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT
- |[ 0 = EXISTING SIDEWALK 0 ] n O ] 0 [ TO THE 16.2 ACRE WATERS OF STEELE CREEK MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL. NO DEVELOPMENT OR
s PARKING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THIS BUFFER AREA. THIS BUFFER SHALL BE LANDSCAPED USING
5 PROPOSED TREE A COMBINATION OF EARTH BERMS AND EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS IN ORDER TO OFFER
L H PROTECTION SCREENING TO THE MULTI-FAMILY PARCEL.
< =) p, EXIST. 4" (3) 50'x10' LOADING SPACES
=] 0 S0 8 5. SIGNAGE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
= O 9D o * SS LAT. I 0 13.101 OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.
o " wn n n
. H | ‘ EZ.}EEAS @P\qcoy 6. ALL VEHICULAR (DRIVEWAY) ACCESS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE
o \., " £y pose / 0% CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAION AND N.C.D.0.T. THROUGH THE ESTABLISHED
! /| Prorose ACCESS DRIVE ist . ORVEWAY pERUT PROCESS
= RIM=629.0 7. ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR SCREENING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.303 OF THE
| IN=617.10 CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.
’ [ " EXISTING E).(rng'EG Qgﬁg&g OUT=616.96
‘ g 15" C/G THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PARCEL SHALL ADHERE TO THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE STORM
I/ / WATER DETENTION REQUIREMENTS. NO DETENTION ALLOWED IN BUFFERS.
0 ; BOUNDARY INFORMATION FOR THE REZONING PARCEL WAS TAKEN FROM A CERTIFIED BOUNDARY
7 g};i N 7 &i& \ BY ROBERT E. REMBERT, N.C.R.L.S. #L1055 AND DATED DEC. 28, 1987.
$S , = SS
Y EXINY. 8" SAN. SHIWER TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION FOR THE REZONING PARCEL WAS TAKEN FROM FIELD GENERATED
NOTES: | DATA BY GIFFORD NIELSON WILLIAMS, PROJECT #20185, DATED 3/5/86.
EXISTING
1. THIS MAP IS NOT A CERTIFIED SURVEY. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION — PYLON SIGN Rﬁa‘fgzyg THE OUTPARCEL WILL HAVE ACCESS ONLY FROM THE SHOPPING CENTER PARKING LOT OR
PROVIDED BY THE ISAACS GROUP, PC. oo s INTERIOR DRIVE. THERE WILL BE NO DIRECT ACCESS TO THIS PARCEL FROM YORK ROAD.
2. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR’'S CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE 0 OUT=61834
MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN: THE ENGINEER ASSUMES MO 7 / / E)STS'(Té4§ESsp1 . THE OUTPARCEL MUST BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE REST OF THE SHOPPING CENTER.
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR =621.
LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. LEGEND
CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED EXCAVATION SHALL BE REPORTED -
TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. Gh) PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HDP)
3. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO _
INTERRUPTION OF ANY EXISTING UTILITY, IF BEING UTILIZED. ) PROPOSED LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT (LDP) PfOlect‘M OSS RO AD S H O PS
4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY \\\\\u\lmu,,,,/ .7 PROPOSED CONCRETE SOUTH TRYON STREET
UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. Rt CARO(//’/,/ CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
\\ ..‘.CI...I...‘. 2 - TU .
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CARE WHEN WORKING NEAR ALL 0_,.;%0?\’-53104,.,.’1’ Z @7 LARGE MATURING TREES = WHITE OAK { Title
UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD UTILITIES. % VAL MATURING TREE = YoSHING chERRY S 'TE P L AN
6. HANDICAP SIGNAGE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.D.A STANDARDS AT — : _ -
/6 PARKING SPACES SHOWN S OB SEE RS S 4RSS g rees s — TTS A A C"”"”’Z
ey & ¢S @ fDesign By BT
_ 2 & SNeINESS $ ONLY. ACTUAL SPECIFIES TO BE FROM THE APPROVED T IS A A S ps)
7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ’,,,, /,9/4 wSINEX ” i\\‘ LIST IN APPENDIX 1 OF THE CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE GRAPHIC SCALE L Q |[Drown By  WOP
8. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL NECESSARY PERMITS ’y, ,ﬁV,;FhH‘?\“\\‘ }fcgg;*m%}’_g*’%gg‘zoﬁs%c@*fEg'FQ'GSTf}yEDETT*;EEggBég RSN 20 0 10 20 40 CIVILENGINEERING DESIGN AND LAND SURVEYINGG [~ o
AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THESE PERMITS AND PLANTINGS. 8720 RED OAK BOULEVARD. SUITE 420
APPROVALS MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO cRAD;NG,SEDVEEASLR%NM%T%ING, 5 g/l CHARLOTTE. N.C. 28217 C1 O
ISION, SPECIAL USE, . - » N.C.
BUILDING, DRIVEWAY, DETENTION, SUBDIVISION 1 INCH 20 FEET PHONE (704) 5073440 FAX (704) 527-8335 .
CHARLOTTE - MECKLENBURG
INTER - OFFICE COMMUNICATION
DATE: June 6,2002
AN
TO: Robert Brandon FROM: Martin R. Cramton, Jr.

Zoning Administrator

Planning Director

SUBJECT: Administrative Approval for Petition No. 88-5(c) by Belk Investments.

Attached is a revised technical data and elevations for the referenced petition. The plan has been revised to
show the location of retail shops with elevations. Since these plans are in compliance with the development
guidelines, I am administratively approving these plans. Please use these plans when evaluating requests for
building permits and certificates of occupancy.
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7 / L BACKFLOW PREVENTER > DRIVE || 8" PvC FIRE LINE-C900 CLASS 200
EXIST. 3" ABOVE GROUND F F F r , o — SEWER LATERAL SLOPE
/ ,\// REDUCED PRESSURE w W W / A W TO TERMINAL DEPTH AT
/ BACKFLOW PREVENTER EXIST. 3" PVC WATER LINE W 10 BUILDING 1.5% MINIMUM. (TYP.)
&, Y EXISTING
/ / //EX 2" EMPTY < 1.5 C/G v
y CONDUIT / / /
- " . 7L f
& = SINGLE WYE
7 | [| 5%
W / ) v \\
" CEDAR
/ | 6" CED /F / ““I w / / \
o
/ T F . NO OBJECT SHALL PROTRUDE FROM THE METAL GLEANOUT
/ i . / / BOX COVER ABOVE THE ASPHALT OR CONCRETE SURFACE.
4 PROP. 4" PVC N o
= . EMPTY CONDUIT
EXIST. 6" FIRE LINE .
DETECTOR CHECK 4 5// SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT DETAIL
WITH 1.5” METER o
| EXISTING 3" / ”
. EXIST. DI
GRATE=627.13
/ // IN(24)=623.98
EXIST. CB /—IN(24) 623.98
1E.=622.5 0UT(24)=623.93
—~
\
N ™~ \E’\’/Sr
— T = EX. 78 RCP / / \\ -\24 . "
— = I ~ UTILITY NOTES:
= . Ny - 1. EXACT LOCATIONS OF WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR AS BUILT RECORDS.
g ~J
. «\Q// 2. MINIMUM COVER OF 36" FOR WATER AND SEWER LINES.
x
&_"’é ) 3. D..P. REQUIRED FOR WATER AND SEWER LINES IF FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET:
+\‘°/ EX. 6" PVC ~12" CLEARANCE FROM STORM DRAINS, GAS MAINS, TELEPHONE DUCT BANKS AND UNDERGROUND
X 3" pyC & FIRE LINE EXIST. CB CABLES.
WATERLINE VY RIM=627.51— ~18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE FOR WATER LINE INSTALLED ABOVE SEWER LINE.
% OUT(24)=624.41 —~WATER LINE CROSSING UNDER SEWER LINE.
/ —~10" HORIZONTAL SEPERATION FOR WATER PARALLEL TO SEWER LINE.
/ 4. SIZE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER AND SEWER LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY THE
~ / / "/ G CONTRACTOR.
PROP. 4" PVC
N EMPTY CONIDUIT i /éxnsr — 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER LINE WORK WITH THE
=
| H AN o / / CRATE=69b 0 CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG UTILITY DEPARTMENT. (CMUD)
| exisT [ 247 HOPE ’N(24)=62?'4 EXISTING 6. MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP REQUIREMENTS TO BE IN ACCORDANGCE WITH THE CHARLOTTE
l ~ — = — OUT(24)=523.4 EDGE OF MECKLENBURG UTILITY DEPARTMENT WATER AND SEWER POLICIES, PROCEDURES, STANDARDS AND
, | AR S — PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE WATER AND SEWER LINES.
~
H m N EXIST. DI 7. ALL 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS SHALL HAVE MIN. 1.0% SLOPE.
‘ 5 ‘ GRATE=627.06
T/) 3 W IN(24)=623.81 EX. 3" PVC EX. 15" PVC 8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING THE ISAACS GROUP A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS
H N i o W—QUT(24)=623 81 WATERLINE NER IN ADVANCE PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER AND SEWER LINES TO ALLOW A
g g REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE ISAACS GROUP TO PERIODICALLY BE ON—SITE DURING INSTALLATION.
- N E CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AN AS—BUILT SURVEY OF THE WATER AND SEWER
H <t = l PROP. 37 W 4 w 7 v LINES TO THE ISAACS GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION.
- ° a WATER LINE PROPOSED 9. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE.
H 2 R « } ' N " T z z = z =
3 N I 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY UTILITY
H = I DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
‘(/1 & EXISTING SIDEWALK
| = 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CARE WHEN WORKING NEAR ALL UNDERGROUND AND
| H 1%) Y o [ [ OVERHEAD UTILITIES.
= Z ’ -
{ H S 0 b NOTE: 5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 12. PROP. EMPTY CONDUITS AND LATERALS TO BE CAPPED AND MARKED AT EACH END WITH 1/2"
) § = o ROFER 7O PLUMBING O REBAR DRIVEN 3' INTO THE GROUND AND FLAGGED.(TYP.)
G/ H S g’éﬁxb:\lsscﬁ?gusmﬁ%m 13. THERE SHALL BE NO TAPS, PIPING BRANCHES, UNAPPROVED BYPASS PIPING, HYDRANTS, FIRE
S A THE BUILDING DEPT. CONNECTION POINTS, OR OTHER WATER—USING APPURTENANCES CONNECTED TO THE SUPPLY
, | ' 8, ~ LINE BETWEEN ANY WATER METER AND ITS CMUD—REQUIRED BACKFLOW PREVENTER.
', ﬁ - i 14. EACH CMUD-REQUIRED BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY IS REQUIRED TO BE TESTED BY A
| &l - PROPOSED CMUD-APPROVED CERTIFIED TESTER PRIOR TO PLACING THE WATER SYSTEM IN SERVICE.
> : ]| A 3 S L O T
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~ & — — —_—
- o s ss T
NOTES: | 3 / EXI 5 o Huer i PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE PIPE
1. THIS MAP IS NOT A CERTIFIED SURVEY. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION EXIST. yH £ PROPOSED CLEAN OUT (75' 0.C.)
PROVIDED BY THE ISAACS GROUP, PC. RIM=6270 /
| IN=619.1 \
2. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE & OUT=618.84
MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN; THE ENGINEER ASSUMES NO » / / EXIST. FES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OUT(24)=621.54
LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. P
CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED EXCAVATION SHALL BE REPORTED
TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
3. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
INTERRUPTION OF ANY EXISTING UTILITY, IF BEING UTILIZED. p,oject:M OSS R O AD S H O PS
4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY
UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. CHAggg;THE Tm)%%szi%%rum
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CARE WHEN WORKING NEAR ALL [ Tie
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